## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

## **BY-LAW NO. 149-2006**

## 

**WHEREAS** The Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to acquire certain lands for the purpose of Storm Drainage Ditching Easements;

**AND WHEREAS** the Corporation of the City of Kenora has reached an Agreement with GARY PATRICK DOWELL to acquire certain lands for the purpose of a Storm Drainage Ditching Easement;.

**NOW THEREFORE,** the Council of The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

1. **THAT** the lands described as part of Location EB 1723, being part of Lot 13, Concession 6, Township of Jaffray, now the City of Kenora, District of Kenora, being Part 1, Plan 23R-11294 be acquired by the City for the purposes of drainage easements.

2. **THAT** the Agreement for a Storm Drainage Ditching Easement and Schedule attached hereto hereby forms part of this By-law.

3. **THAT** the Major and Clerk be and are hereby empowered to execute any and all documents required to complete this transaction.

4. **THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

A BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 23 DAY OF OCTOBER, ,2006.

A BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 23 DAY OF OCTOBER, 2006.

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

PER:\_\_\_

DAVID CANFIELD, MAYOR

PER:\_\_\_\_

PAULETTE M. GROUDA, D/CLERK